  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
January, 2005 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
PN2222/D
PN2222, PN2222A
PN2222A is a Preferred Device
General Purpose
Transistors

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PN2222, PN2222A
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping †
PN2222 TO−92 5000 Units / Box
PN2222A TO−92 5000 Units / Box
PN2222AG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Box
PN2222ARLRA TO−92 2000 Tape & Reel
PN2222ARLRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Tape & Reel
PN2222ARLRM TO−92 2000 / Ammo Pack
PN2222ARLRP TO−92 2000 / Ammo Pack
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Max Unit